GRANTMMEMORIAL PARK

1606 W. 26th Street
Marion, IN 46953
765-662-7295

General Price List

Prices effective as of December 15, 2023
Prices are subject to change without notice.
All fees must be paid prior to rendering of services or delivery of merchandise

PROPERTY
Ground Sections A,B,C,D.LEFH,L&J § 1,095
Ground Veteran Section G $ 895
Ground Second right $ 600
Mausoleum Crypts Starting at $ 5,140
Mausoleum Niches Starting at $ 3,245
Mausoleum Second right $ 600
Cremation Garden Niches Starting at $ 2,345
Cremation Garden Second right $ 600

MERCHANDISE
Single Monuments Starting at $ 895
Companion Monuments Starting at $ 1,595
Memorial Benches Starting at $ 3,995
Cremation Memorials Starting at $ 895
Foundations Starting at $ 75
Temporary Marker - Metal 45 day limit $ 30
Temporary Marker - Granite 45 day limit $ 250

Please see 45-Day Memorial Program
Outer Burial Containers * Starting at $ 900
Cremation Outer Burial Containers* Starting at $ 450
Cremation Urns Starting at $ 95
Crypt Plaque Starting at $ 800
Niche Plaque Starting at $ 450
Ground Vases Starting at $ 90
Niche & Crypt Vases Starting at $ 240
Ground Vase Flowers Starting at $ 26
Niche & Crypt Vase Flowers Starting at $ 21
*Quter burial containers must be ordered 24 hours prior to scheduled service. If the outer
container has not been delivered at the time of service, a licensed funeral director will be

required to stay at the grave site until the outer burial container is received.

SERVICES*
Open and Closing of the Grave Traditional M-F 9-3 pm $ 950

Open and Closing of the Grave Cremation M-F 9-3 pm $ 650



Vault Setting Fee - Traditional
Vault Setting Fee - Traditional
Vault Setting Fee - Cremation
Vault Setting Fee - Cremation

Vault Setting Fee - Traditional - Saturday
Vault Setting Fee - Traditional - Saturday
Vault Setting Fee - Cremation - Saturday
Vault Setting Fee - Cremation - Saturday

Vault Setting Fee - Traditional - Sunday or Holiday
Vault Setting Fee - Traditional - Sunday or Holiday
Vault Setting Fee - Cremation - Sunday or Holiday
Vault Setting Fee - Cremation - Sunday or Holiday

Ovation Vault Setting Device Charge
Entombment
Inurnment

2nd Burial Right

* Prices are for M-F 9-3 pm only.
* No services will be scheduled after 4:30 pm

With Tent & Chairs
No Tent & Chairs
With Tent & Chairs
No Tent & Chairs

With Tent & Chairs
No Tent & Chairs
With Tent & Chairs
No Tent & Chairs

With Tent & Chairs
No Tent & Chairs
With Tent & Chairs
No Tent & Chairs

M-F 9-3 pm
M-F 9-3 pm

* If due to inclement weather a committal service is moved to the

Mausoleum Chapel, there will be no charge for the use of the chapel

in those circumstances (subject to 45 minute time limit; after 45 minutes

the standard chapel rental fees will apply).

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

Monument Final Dating

Overtime - per hour; 1 hour minimum
Chapel Rental - per hour; 2 hour minimum
Deed Transfer Fee

Outside Cemetery Locate Fee*
Monument Cleaning Fee*

Saturday Services before 3 pm

Sunday Services before 3 pm

Supervision of placement in cemetery of
human cremated remains by an Indiana
Licensed Funeral Director including committal

service and obtaining Indiana Burial Transit Permit.*

Indiana Licensed Funeral Director present at
cemetery for compliance with Indiana law*

Disinterment: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday only
Includes obtaining permits, services performed by

cemetery staff, and the use of cemetery equipment.

Does not include:
The use of third party labor and equipment
Replacement casket, or outer burial container

Starting at
After 3pm
M-F 9-3 pm

Starting at
Starting at
M-F price plus
M-F price plus

M-F 9-3 pm

M-F 9-3 pm

7:30 am to Noon

* Within radius of 25 miles. The charge for additional miles is $4 per mile.

|

© A & ¥ A e e

“" A A

®h A A A e A e e

520
470
145
100

720
670
175
135

895
845
275
235

80

500
350
600

125
150
425

50
150

35
400
900

350

100

2,250



