

1606 W. 26th Street Marion, IN 46953 765-662-7295

# **General Price List**

## Prices effective as of December 15, 2023 Prices are subject to change without notice.

All fees must be paid prior to rendering of services or delivery of merchandise

#### **PROPERTY**

FROFE	IX I I			
	Ground	Sections A,B,C,D,E,F,H,I,& J	\$	1,095
	Ground	Veteran Section G	\$	895
	Ground	Second right	\$	600
	Mausoleum	Crypts Starting at	\$	5,140
	Mausoleum	Niches Starting at	\$	3,245
	Mausoleum	Second right	\$	600
	Cremation Garden	Niches Starting at	\$	2,345
	Cremation Garden	Second right	\$	600
MEDCI	HANDISE			
MEKCI	Single Monuments	Starting at	\$	895
	Companion Monuments	Starting at Starting at	ֆ \$	1,595
	Memorial Benches	Starting at	э \$	•
	Cremation Memorials			3,995 895
	Cremation Memorials	Starting at	\$	895
	Foundations	Starting at	\$	75
	Temporary Marker - Metal	45 day limit	\$	30
	Temporary Marker - Granite	45 day limit	\$	250
	Please see 45-Day Memorial Program			
	Outer Burial Containers *	Starting at	\$	900
	Cremation Outer Burial Containers*	Starting at	\$	450
	Cremation Urns	Starting at	\$	95
	Crypt Plaque	Starting at	\$	800
	Niche Plaque	Starting at	\$	450
	Ground Vases	Starting at	\$	90
	Niche & Crypt Vases	Starting at	\$	240
	Ground Vase Flowers	Starting at	\$	26
	Niche & Crypt Vase Flowers	Starting at	\$	21

<sup>\*</sup>Outer burial containers must be ordered 24 hours prior to scheduled service. If the outer container has not been delivered at the time of service, a licensed funeral director will be required to stay at the grave site until the outer burial container is received.

#### SERVICES\*

Open and Closing of the Grave	Traditional M-F 9-3 pm	\$ 950
Open and Closing of the Grave	Cremation M-F 9-3 pm	\$ 650

Vault Setting Fee - Traditional	With Tent & Chairs	\$ 520
Vault Setting Fee - Traditional	No Tent & Chairs	\$ 470
Vault Setting Fee - Cremation	With Tent & Chairs	\$ 145
Vault Setting Fee - Cremation	No Tent & Chairs	\$ 100
Vault Setting Fee - Traditional - Saturday	With Tent & Chairs	\$ 720
Vault Setting Fee - Traditional - Saturday	No Tent & Chairs	\$ 670
Vault Setting Fee - Cremation - Saturday	With Tent & Chairs	\$ 175
Vault Setting Fee - Cremation - Saturday	No Tent & Chairs	\$ 135
Vault Setting Fee - Traditional - Sunday or Holiday	With Tent & Chairs	\$ 895
Vault Setting Fee - Traditional - Sunday or Holiday	No Tent & Chairs	\$ 845
Vault Setting Fee - Cremation - Sunday or Holiday	With Tent & Chairs	\$ 275
Vault Setting Fee - Cremation - Sunday or Holiday	No Tent & Chairs	\$ 235
Ovation Vault Setting Device Charge		\$ 80
Entombment	M-F 9-3 pm	\$ 500
Inurnment	M-F 9-3 pm	\$ 350
2nd Burial Right		\$ 600

<sup>\*</sup> Prices are for M-F 9-3 pm only.

### MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

Monument Final Dating	Starting at	\$	125
Overtime - per hour; 1 hour minimum	After 3pm	\$	150
Chapel Rental - per hour; 2 hour minimum	M-F 9-3 pm	\$	425
Deed Transfer Fee		\$	50
Outside Cemetery Locate Fee*	Starting at	\$	150
Monument Cleaning Fee*	Starting at	\$	35
Saturday Services before 3 pm	M-F price plus	→ \$	400
Sunday Services before 3 pm	M-F price plus	<b>→</b> \$	900
Supervision of placement in cemetery of			
human cremated remains by an Indiana			
Licensed Funeral Director including committal			
service and obtaining Indiana Burial Transit Permit.*	M-F 9-3 pm	\$	350
Indiana Licensed Funeral Director present at			
cemetery for compliance with Indiana law*	M-F 9-3 pm	\$	100
Disinterment: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday only 7:30 am to Noon		S	2,250
Includes obtaining permits, services performed by			
cemetery staff, and the use of cemetery equipment.			
Does not include:			
The use of third party labor and equipment			

<sup>\*</sup> Within radius of 25 miles. The charge for additional miles is \$4 per mile.

Replacement casket, or outer burial container

<sup>\*</sup> No services will be scheduled after 4:30 pm

<sup>\*</sup> If due to inclement weather a committal service is moved to the Mausoleum Chapel, there will be no charge for the use of the chapel in those circumstances (subject to 45 minute time limit; after 45 minutes the standard chapel rental fees will apply).